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Region 1

Tom Minall
Volpe National Transportation 
Systems Center
55 Broadway Code RTV-8E 
Cambridge, MA 02142
Phone: 617-494-1735
TedBB@aol.com

Region 2

John Coyle
222 Mamaroneck Avenue 
Suite 204
White Plains, NY 10605
Phone: 914-682-6162
john.coyle@dot.gov

Region 3

William Naff
10 South Howard Street
Suite 6700 
Baltimore, MD 21201
Phone: 410-962-0002
bill.naff@dot.gov

William Tower
10 South Howard Street
Suite 6700 
Baltimore, MD 21201
Phone: 410-962-7942
bill.tower@dot.gov

Region 4

Chris Broome
62 Forsyth Street S.W.
Suite 17T30
Atlanta, GA 30303
Phone: 404-562-3739
chris.broome@dot.gov

Region 5

Steven Cardarella
3418 Marcy Road
Madison, WI 53704
Phone: 608-244-3735
scard@sbcglobal.net

Region 6

Luther Perry
819 Taylor Street
Room 8A38
Fort Worth, TX 76102-6177
Phone: 817-978-0661
luther.perry@dot.gov

James Sanders
819 Taylor Street
Room 8A38
Fort Worth, TX 76102-6177
Phone: 361-815-3787
jrs3787@gmail.com

Frank Mooney
819 Taylor Street
Room 8A38
Fort Worth , TX 76102-6177
Phone: 940-229-4099
fmooney61@gmail.com 

Region 7

Bill Sullivan
901 Locust Street 
Room 466
Kansas City, MO 64106
Phone: 913-208-5714
bsully@sbcglobal.net

Region 8

Gary Coe
12300 West Dakota Avenue
Suite 140
Lakewood, CO 80228-2583
Phone: 720-963-3117
gary.coe@dot.gov

Region 9

Salvatore Rosano
201 Mission Street
Suite 1600
San Francisco, CA 94105
Phone: 415-744-2995 ext. 5208
salvatore.rosano@dot.gov

Region 10

Glenn Cramer
Jackson Federal Building
915 Second Avenue
Suite 3140
Seattle, WA 98174
Phone: 360-485-2374
glenn.cramer@dot.gov

■■ We encourage you to reach out to your NHTSA Regional Office, State Highway Safety Office, or Traffic Safety Resource 
Prosecutor, if you need their assistance.  If you need their contact information, your Regional LEL can assist you.

■■ We also encourage you to reach out to community groups for support. 
To locate your local MADD chapter, go to http://www.madd.org/local-offices/ 
To locate your local CADCA coalition, go to http://www.cadca.org/start_coalition
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